41I N D O O R  A I R  Q U A L I T Y
• Exact fit for Rheem, Ruud, and WeatherKing
furnaces
• Includes MERV 8 filter media
• Granite/Steel Gray paint
matches equipment
• 5-year limited warranty
Rheem/Ruud Exact Fit Media Air Cleaners – Gas Furnaces

Humidifier Pads – Foam Type for Drum (Continuous)
APPROX APPROX APPROX APPROX HUMIDFIER
VENDOR FILTER WIDTH INSIDE OUTSIDE MATERIAL CROSS CASE CASE
PART NO VENDOR PART NO SHAPE (IN) DIA (IN) CIRCUM (IN) THICK (IN) REFERENCE QTY REQ
84-A20 BestAir 200EP Cylindrical 4-1/2 6-15/16 26-1/2 3/4 Auto Flo: 2500, 200P 6 Yes
Continuous Peerless Aire: 31002
84-A40 BestAir 450EP Cylindrical 5 3-19/32 16 3/4 Auto Flo: 400BP, 450, 1400 6 Yes
Continuous Peerless Aire: 31001
84-HM2 BestAir HM2PR Cylindrical 8 6-1/16 24-1/2 7/8 Ward: 24, 700; Wait: 900 12 Yes
Continuous Hamilton: 4D, 200D, 400D, 800D
Air King: 300, 400, 410; Lobb: WA1, WA2, AD-1
Lasko: 400L, 900L; General: 67, 81
Super: 700; Humidimatic: 98, 310, 4000
Skuttle: 90, 90-S, 190, 109, H100-S
Homeline: 400; Honeywell: HE120A1010
84-A97 BestAir 97EP Cylindrical 9 6-5/16 24-1/2 3/4 Auto Flo: 97 6 Yes
Continuous
Humidifier Pads – Foam Type for Drum (Split)
APPROX APPROX APPROX APPROX HUMIDFIER
VENDOR FILTER WIDTH INSIDE OUTSIDE MATERIAL CROSS CASE CASE
PART NO VENDOR PART NO SHAPE (IN) DIA (IN) CIRCUM (IN) THICK (IN) REFERENCE QTY REQ
1412 Trion 1412 Cylindrical - Split 8 4-1/16 19 1 Trion (Herrmidifier): 447-1, 447C-1 — —
1220 Trion 1220 Cylindrical - Split 8-5/8 5-7/8 24-3/4 1 Trion (Herrmidifier): 465-1, 465C-1, 470 — —
Humidifier Pads - Foam Type for Conical Drum (Split)
APPROX APPROX APPROX HUMIDFIER
VENDOR FILTER INSIDE MJ INSIDE MN APPROX MATERIAL CROSS CASE CASE
PART NO VENDOR PART NO SHAPE DIA (IN) DIA (IN) HEIGHT (IN) THICK (IN) REFERENCE QTY REQ
84-25055-03 Trion 2024 Truncated Cone 9 5 7-7/32 1 PROTECH 84-25054-03 4 Yes
Split Trion (Herrmidifier): 2000
HUMIDIFIER PADS
Humidifier Pads – Rectangular Honeycombed Mesh Type
APPROX APPROX APPROX HUMIDFIER
VENDOR FILTER WIDTH LENGTH THICK CROSS CASE CASE
PART NO VENDOR PART NO SHAPE (IN) (IN) (IN) REFERENCE QTY REQ
84-4EP BestAir 40EP Rectangular 8-1/2 9 1-5/8 Auto Flo: 40, 40S, 250 12 Yes
84-25055-02 Trion 251597-004 Rectangular 9 11 2 PROTECH 84-25054-02 6 Yes
Trion (Herrmidifier): 200
84-25055-01 Trion 251597-003 Rectangular 9 14 2 PROTECH: 84-25054-01, 84-25054-05 6 Yes
Trion (Herrmidifier) 100
HC22E1003 Honeywell HC22E1003 Rectangular 9-1/2 10 1-1/2 Rheem/Ruud: RXIH-AB12A 10 Yes
84-A10 BestAir A10PR Rectangular 9-1/2 10 1-5/8 Aprilaire: 110, 220, 550, 550A, 558 6 Yes
Chippewa: 220; Lasko: 5000L, 5000EC, 6000
Honeywell: HE-220A, HE-220B, HE-225A, HE-225B
Hamilton: 12-HF; Lennox: WB212
84-G13 BestAir G13PR Rectangular 9-1/2 11-3/4 1-1/2 General: 709, 990, 1040, 1042, 1137 6 Yes
Hamilton: 10HF; Williamson Power: 500
HC26E1004 Honeywell HC26E1004 Rectangular 10 13 1-1/2 Rheem/Ruud: RXIH-AB17A 10 Yes
84-A35 BestAir A35PR Rectangular 10 13 1-5/8 Aprilaire: 350, 360, 560, 560A, 6 Yes
568, 600, 700, 760, 760A, 768;
Honeywell: HE-260A, HE-260B, HE-265A, HE-265B,
HE-360A, HE-360B, HE-365A, HE-365B, ME-360
84-A12 BestAir A12PR Rectangular 11-3/8 14-3/4 1-5/8 Aprilaire: 112, 136, 224, 440,  12 Yes
445, 445A, 448;
Chippewa: 224, 225, 226; Walton: 600, 620, 660
84-G20 BestAir G20PR Rectangular 11-3/4 14-1/4 1-1/2 General: 1099 12 Yes
47I N D O O R  A I R  Q U A L I T Y

containing titanium dioxide. The Photo-catalytic oxidation (PCO) process effectively destroys
volatile organic compounds (VOCs) that create unpleasant odors including paints, cleaning
supplies, cooking smells and other gases.
Features include:
• Dual safety interlock
switches; viewport allows
safe viewing of UV lamp
operation
• Mounts vertically or
horizontally
• Low profile cabinet –
only 10 in. high
• Front access door
UNIT DIMENSIONS INPUT CONNECTION REPLACEMENT REPLACEMENT REPLACEMENT TWO-YEAR
PART NO W x H x D (IN) VOLTAGE (V) TYPE 5 IN MEDIA FILTER 1 IN PICO FILTER UV-C LAMP MAINTENANCE PACK
IAQ17AH 17-1/2 x 21-3/4 x 10 120 Cord connected PD540001 PD540004 864026 864027
IAQ17F 17-1/2 x 28 x 10 120 Cord connected PD540001 PD540004 864026 864027
IAQ21AH 21 x 21-3/4 x 10 120 Cord connected PD540002 PD540005 864026 864028
IAQ21F 21 x 28 x 10 120 Cord connected PD540002 PD540005 864026 864028
IAQ24AH 24-1/2 x 21-3/4 x 10 120 Cord connected PD540003 PD540007 864026 864029
IAQ24F 24-1/2 x 28 x 10 120 Cord connected PD540003 PD540007 864026 864029
PART NO DESCRIPTION
864027 Two Year Maintenance Pack for IAQ17AH and IAQ17F
864028 Two Year Maintenance Pack for IAQ21AH and IAQ21F
864029 Two Year Maintenance Pack for IAQ24AH and IAQ24F

• Provides a constant, controlled supply of fresh
air to the home year-round
• Reduces unhealthy indoor air pollutants, such
as radon, formaldehyde, smoke and odors
ATTIC
INSTALLATION
ERV COREHRV CORE
BASEMENT
INSTALLATION
ENERGY AND HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATORS (ERV/HRV)
49I N D O O R  A I R  Q U A L I T Y
ENERGY AND HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATORS (ERV/HRV)
OVERALL MAX RATED VOLTAGE INPUT LIMITED LIMITED
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS AIR FLOW INPUT CURRENT CONNECTION WALL PUSH BUTTON WARRANTY WARRANTY
PART NO TYPE H x W x D (IN) (CFM) (V) (A) TYPE CONTROL CONTROLS CORE PARTS
84-ERV100 Energy Recovery 20 x 30-1/4 x 13-3/4 100 120 1.4 Cord Required Optional 5 years 2 years
Ventilator (ERV) connected sold separately sold separately
84-ERV200 Energy Recovery 20 x 30-1/4 x 19 200 120 1.9 Cord Required Optional 5 years 2 years
Ventilator (ERV) connected sold separately sold separately
84-HRV100 Heat Recovery 20 x 30-1/4 x 13-3/4 100 120 1.4 Cord Required Optional Lifetime 2 years
Ventilator (HRV) connected sold separately sold separately
84-HRV200 Heat Recovery 20 x 30-1/4 x 19 200 120 1.9 Cord Required Optional Lifetime 2 years
Ventilator (HRV) connected sold separately sold separately
PROTECH ERV/HRV Series
• Constructed of pre-painted steel and lined
with foil-faced fiberglass insulation to minimize

air grilles
• 24V power supply; optional transformer 84-
110V-24V plugs directly into a 120V outlet
• 6000VDC output voltage to polarized media
• No ozone production
• Low static resistance to airflow; maximum
recommended face velocity: 500 FPM
• Disposable carbon-filled media pads only
require a few minutes to change; requires
replacement every three to four months
• Custom sizes available
• Toll-Free NATE certified Technical Support
800.578.7873
• 5-year limited warranty
PART NO NOMINAL HEIGHT (IN) NOMINAL LENGTH (IN) THICKNESS (IN) REPLACEMENT MEDIA
84-10X20-1 10 20 1 54-10X20-R
84-10X25-1 10 25 1 54-10X25-R
84-10X30-1 10 30 1 54-10X30-R
84-12X12-1 12 12 1 54-12X12-R
84-12X20-1 12 20 1 54-12X20-R
84-12X24-1 12 24 1 54-12X24-R
84-12X25-1 12 25 1 54-12X25-R
84-12X30-1 12 30 1 54-12X30-R
84-12X36-1 12 36 1 54-12X36-R
84-14X14-1 14 14 1 54-14X14-R
84-14X20-1 14 20 1 54-14X20-R
84-14X24-1 14 24 1 54-14X24-R
84-14X25-1 14 25 1 54-14X25-R
84-14X30-1 14 30 1 54-14X30-R
84-14X38-1 14 38 1 54-14X38-R
84-15X20-1 15 20 1 54-15X20-R
84-16X16-1 16 16 1 54-16X16-R
84-16X20-1 16 20 1 54-16X20-R
84-16X20-2 16 20 2 54-16X20-R
84-16X22-1 16 22 1 54-16X22-R
84-16X24-1 16 24 1 54-16X24-R
84-1RF-16X25-1 16 25 1 54-16X25-R
84-16X25-1 16 25 1 54-16X25-R
84-16X25-2 16 25 2 54-16X25-R
84-16X30-1 16 30 1 54-16X30-R
84-16X36-1 16 36 1 54-16X36-R
84-16-1/2X21-1 16-1/2 21 1 54-16-1/2X21-R
84-1RF-AA2400-1 16-5/8 27-1/2 1 —
84-17X28.25-1 17 28-1/4 1 54-17X28.25-R
84-17.25X29.5-1 17-1/4 29-1/2 1 —
84-17.5X23-1 17-3/8 23-3/8 1 54-17.5X23-R
84-18X18-1 18 18 1 54-18X18-R
84-18X20-1 18 20 1 54-18X20-R
84-18X23-1 18 23 1 —
84-18X24-1 18 24 1 54-18X24-R
84-18X25-1 18 25 1 54-18X25-R
84-18X30-1 18 30 1 54-18X30-R
(continued on next page)
DYNAMIC POLARIZED MEDIA AIR CLEANERS
52 W W W . R H E E M P A R T S . C O M    W W W . R U U D P A R T S . C O M
DYNAMIC POLARIZED MEDIA AIR CLEANERS
PART NO NOMINAL HEIGHT (IN) NOMINAL LENGTH (IN) THICKNESS (IN) REPLACEMENT MEDIA
84-19X19-1 19-3/8 19-3/8 1 54-19X19-R
84-19X23-1 19-3/8 23-3/8 1 54-19X23-R
84-19X29-1 19-3/8 29-3/8 1 54-19X29-R
84-19.5X19.5-1 19-1/2 19-1/2 1 —
84-19.5X26-1 19-1/2 26 1 54-19.5X26-R
84-20X20-1 20 20 1 54-20X20-R
84-20X20-2 20 20 2 54-20X20-R
84-20X21.58-1 20 21-5/8 1 54-20x21.58-R
84-20X24-1 20 24 1 54-20X24-R
84-1RF-20X24.25-1 20 24-1/4 1 54-20X24.25-R
84-1RF-20X25-1 20 25 1 54-20X25-R
84-20X25-1 20 25 1 54-20X25-R
84-20X25-2 20 25 2 54-20X25-R
84-20X28-1 20 28 1 54-20X28-R
84-20X30-1 20 30 1 54-20X30-R
84-20X32-1 20 32 1 54-20X32-R
84-20X36-1 20 36 1 54-20X36-R
84-20X40-1 20 40 1 54-20X40-R
84-20X48-1 20 48 1 54-20X48-R
84-20.5X26-1 20-1/2 26 1 —
84-21X23-1 21 23 1 —
84-21X24-1 21 24 1 54-21X24-R
84-21.5X25.5-1 21-1/2 25-1/2 1 54-21.5X25.5-R
84-1RF-AA2200-1 21-1/2 25-1/2 1 54-21.5X25.5-R
84-22X28-1 22 28 1 54-22X28-R
84-22X30-1 22 30 1 54-22X30-R
84-22X36-1 22 36 1 54-22X36-1
84-23X27-1 23 27 1 54-23X27-R
84-23X23-1 23-3/8 23-3/8 1 54-23X23-R
84-24X24-1 24 24 1 54-24X24-R
84-24X24-2 24 24 2 54-24X24-R
84-24X30-1 24 30 1 54-24X30-R
84-24X34-1 24 34 1 —
84-24X36-1 24 36 1 54-24X36-R
84-25X25-1 25 25 1 54-25X25-R
84-26-1/2X35-1/4-1 26-1/2 35-1/4 1 54-26-1/2X35-1/4-R
84-28X32-1 28 32 1 54-28X32-R
84-28X34-1 28 34 1 54-28X34-R
84-28X36-1 28 36 1 54-28X36-R
84-30X30-1 30 30 1 54-30X30-R
84-30X32-1 30 32 1 54-30X32-R
84-30X36-1 30 36 1 54-30X36-R
53I N D O O R  A I R  Q U A L I T Y
Replacement 24V Power Head
PART NO DESCRIPTION
24VPWRPK Replacement 24V Power Head for Dynamic Polarized Media Air Cleaners

54-2840-LS 2840-LS LS 40 28-1/2 14 10 24 19
Filter Bases – Upflow (Labor Saver – LS Series)
• Adjustable rack for 1 in., 2 in. or 4 in. filters
• Uses standard filter sizes
• Easy hardware-free dual-sized filter access
• Fully insulated with 1 in. insulation
• Filters angled to maximize surface area
• Embossed heavy gauge steel construction
• Elevated boxes raises furnace to plenum for
efficient installation
HOUSING HOUSING HOUSING AIR OPENING AIR OPENING AIR OPENING
VENDOR OVERALL OD OVERALL OD OVERALL OD INLET DIM INLET DIM OUTLET DIM
PART NO PART NO SERIES WIDTH (IN) LENGTH (IN) HEIGHT (IN) WIDTH (IN) LENGTH (IN) WIDTH (IN)
UFFPE14 UFFPE14 UFFPE 15-1/2 22 18 Solid - Cut in Field Solid - Cut in Field 13
UFFPG14 UFFPG14 UFFPG 15-1/2 29 18 Solid - Cut in Field Solid - Cut in Field 13
UFFPE17 UFFPE17 UFFPE 17-1/2 22 18 Solid - Cut in Field Solid - Cut in Field 15
UFFPG17 UFFPG17 UFFPG 17-1/2 29 18 Solid - Cut in Field Solid - Cut in Field 15
UFFPE21 UFFPE21 UFFPE 21-1/2 22 18 Solid - Cut in Field Solid - Cut in Field 19
UFFPG21 UFFPG21 UFFPG 21-1/2 29 18 Solid - Cut in Field Solid - Cut in Field 19
UFFPG25 UFFPG25 UFFPG 25-1/2 29 18 Solid - Cut in Field Solid - Cut in Field 23
UFFPE24 UFFPE24 UFFPE 26-1/2 22 18 Solid - Cut in Field Solid - Cut in Field 24
Upflow Plenums (UFFPE, UFFPG Series)
• Adjustable rack for 1 in., 2 in. and 4 in. filters
• Uses standard filter sizes
• Hinged door for easy filter access

• Fits most mini-splits up to 25,000 BTU/HR
• Compact two-piece design allows flexible
installation
• Quiet operation
• Self-priming pump
• Kit contents:
– Pump unit
– Suction tubing (3 ft.)
– Vent tubing (8 in.)
– Drain tubing (3 in.)
– Tubing adapter
INPUT PUMP SHUT-OFF MAXIMUM FLOW RATE FLOW RATE
VENDOR VOLTAGE SAFETY DIMENSIONS HEAD SUCTION HEAD @20FT HEAD @1FT HEAD
PART NO PART NO (V) SWITCH LxWxH (IN) (FT) (FT) (GPH) (GPH)
84-EC-400-115 553455 120 Yes 1-3/8 x 1-3/4 x 4-3/8 35 3 0.6 2.5
84-EC-400-230 553458 230 Yes 1-3/8 x 1-3/4 x 4-3/8 35 3 0.6 2.5
Mini-Split Condensate Pumps – Little Giant EC Series
• Designed specifically for the HVAC market for quick, cost efficient field installation of
split system air conditioners and heat pumps.
• Purged with dry nitrogen and capped to ensure a clean and non-oxidized tube prior to installation.